\$90,00 74559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Acuity Cimatrix, Inc.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.					
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway					
City:	Alpharetta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30005					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74559383	DOAL
Serial Number:	74499531	CDI
Serial Number:	74590524	SCDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: tmfilings@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Bourque
Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIEMENS-05002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque
Signature:	/djb/

TRADEMARK

900046362 REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0193

Date:	04/11/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=acuity TM assignment#page1.tif	
source=acuity TM assignment#page2.tif	
source=acuity TM assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acuity CiMatrix, Inc. formerly known as Robotic Vision Systems, Inc, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 486 Amherst

Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks

attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the state of Georgia, located and doing business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and any pending applications or

registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, in the United States of America, its

territories and possessions, and throughout the world, including but not limited to the applications and/or

registrations named on the attached Schedule A, together with all causes of action for previously occurring

infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those

infringements.

ACUITY CIMATRIX, INC. formerly known as

ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: Ochber 3, 2005

By:

Name:

Title:

BRIAN I GREENE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02GR6125448
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires April 18, 2009

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Registration No.
ACUITY	1507525
ACUITY	1952836
AI 32	1321811
I-PAK	1531778
INTELLIFIND	2719768
ITRAN	1317872
MacRAIL	1330721
POWERGBA	2261393
POWERVISION	1952629
RAIL	1201864
VISIONSCAPE	2406830
<u> </u>	1580468
L':	1904281
CDI	1927176
DIFFUSE ON-AXIS LIGHT	2241681
DOAL	1929508
CLOUDY DAY	1997038
IDTRAC	2611994
LҮТЕРҮРЕ	2445605
NERLITE	2035404
SCDI	1928061

Acuity CiMatrix Intellectual Property Schedules

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

Schedule F – US Trademarks

Status	Registered - Renewal Due 10/4/08		Registered - Renewal Due 1/30/06	Registered – Renewal Due 2/26/05	Negistered - Ronewal Due 10/24/09 Registered - 8&15 Dec Due by 5/27/09	Registered – Renewal Due 2/5/05	Registered – Renewal Due 4/16/05	Registered – 8&15 Dec Due 7/13/05		Registered - Renewal Due 1/30/06 Registered - Renewal Due 10/5/12		Registered — 8&15 Dire 11/21/06 Registered — Renewal Due 1/30/10		Registered – Renewal Due 7/11/05	Registered - Renewal Due 10/17/05	Registered – 8&15 Dec Due 4/77/05	Registered – Renewal Due 10/24/05		Registered - Renewal Due 8/27/06 Registered - 8&15 Dec. Due 8/27/06	Registered - 8&15 Dec. Due 4/24/07	Registered – Renewal Due 2/4/07	Registered - Renewal Due 10/17/05
Registration Number	1507525	1952836	1321811	1531778	2719768	1317872	1330721	2261393	1952629	1201864	2406830	1580468	1904281	1024	1927176	2241681	1929508	8802661	2611994	2445605	2035404	1938061
Mark	ACUITY	ACUITY	AI 32	I-PAK	INTELLIFIND	ITRAN	MacRAII,	POWERGBA	POWERVISION	RAIL	VISIONSCAPE	H H H			CDI	DIFFUSE ON-AXIS LIGHT	DOAL	CLOUDY DAY	IDTRAC	LYTEPYPE	NERLITE	SCDI